[DISCUSSION DRAFT DATED FEBRUARY 14, 2012] 

ORDINANCE NO. 2012-8 

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF WAYNE, NEBRASKA, AUTHORIZING THE 
ISSUANCE OF ELECTRIC REVENUE BONDS, SERIES 2012, OF THE CITY OF 
WAYNE, NEBRASKA, IN THE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF TWO MILLION ONE 
HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($2,150,000), FOR THE PURPOSE OF 
PROVIDING FUNDS TO PAY THE COST OF CERTAIN ELECTRIC SYSTEM 
IMPROVMENTS; PROVIDING FOR NECESSARY RESERVE FUNDS AND PAYING 
COSTS OF ISSUANCE OF SAID BONDS; PRESCRIBING THE FORM, TERMS AND 
DETAILS OF SAID BONDS; PLEDGING AND HYPOTHECATING THE REVENUE

[...]

the cost of which improvements, including engineering, costs of issuance and creation of required debt 

service reserve funds in not less than $2,150,000; and that all conditions, acts and things required to exist or 

to be done precedent to the issuance of electric revenue bonds of the City of Wayne, Nebraska, in the 

principal amount of Two Million One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($2,150,000) pursuant to Sections 

18-1803 to 18-1805, R.R.S. Neb. 2007, do exist and have been done as required by law. 

Section 2. In addition to the definitions provided in parentheses elsewhere in this Ordinance, 

the following definitions of terms shall apply, unless the context shall clearly indicate otherwise: